File E136791      Vol. 1      Sec. 55    Page 1            Issued: 12-17-01
                    and Report                              Revised: 06-14-02
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
      *USL, CNL battery charger, Model BA50012050XXXXX and BL607 Series, followed
by additional suffixes as described in the Part Number Designation.
GENERAL CHARACTER AND USE:
      *This product is a switching type battery charger incorporating semiconductor
components in the primary circuit and an isolating transformer.  The input is
supplied from an appliance inlet or by parallel blades intended for connection to a
standard parallel blade receptacle. A multi-pin connector supplies the output.  The
outputs are considered SELV, non-energy hazard.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION:
1. Number Options, can be 00-99.
2. Number Options, can be 00-99.
3. Manufacturing Location, K = Korea, M = Minneapolis, R = Xianghe.
  Input, 50-60 Hz. Output, d.c.
Model V A V  A
BA50012050XXXXX 100-250 0.3 +12 0.5 max
*BL60704XXXXXXXNX 100-250 0.5 +4.2 1.0 max
*BL60708XXXXXXXNX 100-250 0.5 +8.4 0.8 max
BA500 12 050 XX XX X
      1 2 3
Page 1 of 3File E136791
8/8/2006file://T:\AGENCY\Certified%20Products\Agency%20Certification%20Records\E136791V...
File E136791      Vol. 1      Sec. 55    *Page 1A          Issued: 12-17-01
              and Report                              New: 06-14-02
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION:
1. Model Number for family related designs.
2. Tabulated output voltage as noted in Electrical Ratings, above.
3. Tabulated output current as noted in Electrical Ratings, above.
4. Number Options, can be 00-99.
5. Number Options, can be 00-99.
6. Input Options,
   N = Class II, C8 Appliance inlet.
7. Manufacturing Location, K = Korea, R = Xianghe, M = Minneapolis.
BL607 XX XXX XX XX X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Page 2 of 3File E136791
8/8/2006file://T:\AGENCY\Certified%20Products\Agency%20Certification%20Records\E136791V...